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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKH I‘UNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PFSHAWAR
AT CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAI)
Scrvice Appeal No. 9269/2020
BL]’ORJ: MR. KALIM ARSHAD KHAN ... - CHAIRMAN
MRS. RASHIDA BANO v MEMBFR(J)
Farhat Jabeen D/O Kala Khan, R/O| Ih'm;_.,l Syedan, Tehsil & District Abbottabad.
! e (Appeliant)
: |
: VERSUS
&'P,;,. . . |

FAge A =414 Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education Department, Government of

1;"‘%3"7@\#&3,“ _ Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

2. Director Eleme'nlar}'f & Sc;:condary Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Peshawar. !

3. District Education Officer (Female) District Kohistan.

! (Respondents)

Mr. Arshad Khan Tanoli ‘ .
Advocate ? For Appellant
Mr. Asad Ali Khan
Assistant Advocate General . For Respondents

_ - ] _

Date of Institution........ooooevion i 16.07.2020

Date of Hearing.........ooovviviiiiiiinns 21.06.2023

Date ofDecision...! ...................... 2] .06.2023

J UDG MEN T

RASHIDA BANO, MEMBER (J)_ The instant service appeal has been

instituted under section 4 of thethyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal,
|
Act 1974 with the prayer copied as below:

“On acceptance of the insf:(ant service appeal the impugned

removal from sérvice order dated 21.03.2011 may be set aside

and respondents No..3 may be directed to reinstate the

appellant in service with all back benefits.”
N )
2. Brief facts giving rise to the instant appeal are that appellant was

appointed as Primary' School Teacher (.PST) vide order dated 27.09.1996.

That the appellant was performing her duties with dedication and devotion.




2.

In the year 2011, the appcllant was transterred to GGPS Kalash. That lhe _

appellant visited the area and tound ‘that no school was available,

woF
it
H

therefore, -the appellént 'ﬁl@d ﬂrepresent;‘ation. }1}1(1 started sh11ttli11g in the
offices of respondent-No.3 for adjushﬁént but of no avail. As a last resort,
the appellant filed cdmplaint before lhé Hon’ble Provincial Ombudsman.
Durmg the course ot investigation, respondcnt No.3 lséuéd lermmatlolﬁ

order dated 21.03.2011 of the appellant. On the basis of that tcrmmatlon

~ order, Ombudsman did not enterlain: the complaint of the appellant.

Fecling aggrieved the appellant ‘ﬁl@d'dfepﬂﬁﬂeﬂtﬂl appeal on 10.07.2019,

which was not responded.to, hence, the present service appeal.

I

replies/comments on the appeal. We have heard the learned counsel for the

~appellant as well as the learned Assistant Advocate General and perused

‘the case tile with connected documents in detail.

4. Learned counsel for the appellar{t argued that the appellant has not

~ been treated in accordance with law and rules hence, liable to be set aside.

He contended that no show cause notice, explanation to the appellant prior
to the issuance of the impugned removal order was issued to the appellant,

he, therefore, requested for the acceptance of the instant service appeal.
‘ &

5. Conversely, _Iearned Assistan_t Advocate General argued that the
appellant was treated in accordance with law and rules. He alr:gue(i that she
was served with an explanation and statement of allegations, and after
fulfillment of all codal formatities th@: :competcnt authority passed the
order of removal frolﬁ scfvice, he, ther;il’ore, requested for dismissal of the

instant service appeal. -

0. The appellant. impugned the order of her removal from service dated

3 Respondents were put on notice, who submitted written

21.03.2011 by contending that she was. unaware of the same because when

. ]
4}“;"1 4/
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‘she visited Kalash for assuming charge of her duties as a consequence of her

transfer to the GGPS Kélas'h;""élvle found that there was no government:
school. She informed her high ups|about this fact through written application . -

with request to post her to some other place but in vain. As per her.

contention she came to know about her termination order during pendency
i .

of petition/complaini filed by hi'ler b.efore the Provincial Ombudsman,
! ‘ :

wherein respondent. No. 3 sulémittéd termination order 21.03.2011.
| .

| .
Appellant feeling aggrieved from ilhe order of her termination from service

filed departmental appeal on 01.07.2019 which was not decided till the
.

institution of appeal in hand.

7. ‘Admittedly the appeal in hailnd is filed on 16.07.2020 in this Tribunal - '

after considerable delay of one yeat and fifteen days, while it was to be filed

within 120 days from the date of fjling of departmental répresentation in a

situation when departmental replre'sentation was not decided by the

‘competent authority * within statuté)ry peribd of ninety days. Therefore,

appeal of the appellant is barred by (?)ne year and sixteen days.
- |

- 8. Although appellant tried to explained that she has informed her high

ups about non-existence of GGPS I(Ealaéll but she has not annexed any such
application v alongwith her a‘ippeal hc;wever, the respondents in
parawise/reply to condonation of deillay application annexed her application
dated 03.06.2011 wherein she hasEcatego’rically mentioned that she was
informed orally about her terminat:ion from service by respondent office

which meant that she has the knowledge of her termination from service

order dated 21.03.2011 on 03.06.20!;]1 but she kept mum and did not file
: |

- appeal before this Tribunal after expiry of 90 days of filing of the said

application. This also leads to the conclusion that she was well aware of her
|

. ) -' ,‘:‘:.:‘;4 'h“ . .
termination from service order issued in June 2011. Furthermore, as per her

i
]
{
!




pay was stopped-but S

4

own contentio

competent lorum for redlessal of her grlevame So this deep slumber on her

part is also meamnglul which negates her contentmn‘ about having no

n she has recei.v'ed pay till November 201‘0 and afterwards her -

he kept mum tlll 01.07.2019 and ‘has not approached

knowledge ot lmpugncd order of termmatlon from service. Appellant has

filed applic*’ltion'1“0r‘condonati0n of (lelay but fails to justify and explain

plausibly that how shu l\upt mum for a consndcrablc le’lOd ol one year dlld

fifteen days as alleged by her and a long perlod of nine years, 3 months and

25 days as is evndcnt from her appllcatlon dated 03. 06.2011. So tar asi'

medical prescription attached with the’ appeal is concerned. nature of the

illness was not such due to-which she was bed ridden, hence, applica'tion' for

condonation of delay is dismissed.

9. As sequel to above discussion, the appeal in hand is dismisscd. Costs

shall follow the event. Consign.

0. Pronounced in open court at Abbottabad and given under owr handy

#Jraleemullah

and seal of the Tribunal on this 21" " day of June, 2023.

nED m | -

(RASHIDA BANO) ' ) (KALIM ARSHAD KHAN)

Member (J) C Chairman

Camp Court, Abbottabad Camp Court, Abbottabad
£



.26th-Aprﬂ, 2023 1' ‘ Leamed} counsel for the appellant present Mr Asadl RN

Ali*Khan, Asst AG for the respondents present

2. Learned counsel for the appel‘lant":seeks adjournme'nt.' R
Last chance is lgi\}en to the appellant to afgue the case on the :

next date. Adjourned. To come up for ‘afguments on

21.06.2023 before D. B at camp court Abbottabad P.P glven

to the parties. S
. L
(Salah Ud Din)" - " (Kalim Arshad Khan)
Member (Judicial) Chairman
-Camp Court Abbottabad

*_A dnan Shah, P.A*

ORDER

21" Jung, 2023 1. Learned counsel for the appel

lant present. Mr. Asad Ali Khan, Assistant”

Advocate General for the respondents present.

2. Vide our detailed judgement

of today placed on file, the appeal in hand s’

event. Consign.

N "",-. . : i . .
N30 Pronounced in open court at Abbottabad and given under our hands and

o ;;;;dismissed. Cosls shall follow the
: 5 -
B
N Q; .
. -~ e
= 4
) 1x : A . 5
ty 5 seal of the Tribunal on this 21 i

(RASHIDA BANO)
Member (1)
Camp Court,. Abbottabad

“aleemuliah™

day of June, 2023.

" (KALTM ARSHAD KHAN)
Chairman L
‘Camp Court, Abboftabad
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Service Appeal No. 9269/2020

x:.\a v

N F

o~

3t Dec, 2022 Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Muhammad Adeel
f?:' . Butt, Additional Advocate General alongwith Mr. Fakhar Saeed, ADEO
4*1«' ‘ for the respondents present.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment on the
ground that he has not prepared the brief. Adjourned. To come up for
arguments on 21.02.2023 before the D.B at Camp Court Abbottabad. .

CANNED 2 E q_
SkPsT |

e

Peshawar, - (Salah Ud Din) | " (Kalim Arshad Khan)
‘ Member (Judicial) . ‘Chairman
Camp Court Abbottabad Camp Court Abbottabad
21% Feb, 2023 Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Muhammad

Adeel Butt, Additional Advocate General for the respondents present. -
Learned counsel for the appellant wants time to prepare the

case. Granted. To come up for arguments on 26.04.2023 before the

D.B at Camp Court Abbottabad. Q\ |
'

R 5&*’-‘1; NNED
Pgﬁig\g@ o~ (Salah-ud-Din) (Kalim Arshad‘_'Khan)
' K Member (J) - Chairman

Camp Court Abbottabad Camp Court Abbottabad
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: ’ l19'h Sept 2022 - Learned counsel for’the appel]ant present. Mr.
o Kabirullah Khattak, Addl: sAG alongw1th Mr. Rahim
Dad, ADEO for reSpondents ipresent. |

Written reply/commeqts submitted on behalf of the

respondents which is placéd on file. To come up for

arguments on| 14.11.2022 before D.B at camp court
Abbottabad. ’

(Kalim Arshad Khan)
Chairman
< Camp Court Abbottabad

4t Nov, 2022 Learned counsel for|the appellant present. Mr. Asif Masooclv Ali

Shah, Deputy District Attorney for the respondents present.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment on the

ground that he has not gone through th‘;ebrief of the instant appeal. To
¢ ' .
come up for arguments on 13.12.2022:before the D.B at Camp Court

Abbottabad. 7
.. (Salah Ud Din) : i (Kalim Arshad Khan)
: Member (Judicial) : Chairman
8C ANS?_‘;E@ Camp Court Abbottabad Camp Court Abbottabad
P g
peshawa’. i




Service Appeal No. 92692020 | v S
'20.12.2021 Clerk of tearned counsel for the appeHant present.
Ms. Zubaida Khattak, District Education Officer (Female)
alongwith Mr. Riaz Ahmad Paindakhel, Assistant Advocate
‘General for the respondents present and sought time }or
submission of reply/commentsf Adjourned. To come up for
written reply/comments on 14.02.2022 before the S.B at
Camp Court Abbottabad.

-

(Salah-Ud-Din)
Member (J)
Camp Court Abbottabad

WYy -2 222 Due 1o g*e-lﬂ’éw é fétQ /—/0”‘7 1’/9
Chaiyoman e € ate i3 oJa%de{' e

18" July 2022 Learned counsel for the appellant present. Syed
Naseer Ud Din Shah, Asst: AG for respondents present.

Written reply/comments not submitted. Notice be.
issued be issued to the respondents through registered
post for submission of written reply/comments. To come

up for written reply/comments on 19.09.2022 before S.B

at camp court Abbqttabaci

+* .

(Kalim Arshad Khan)
Chairman
Camp Court Abbottabad



o lm_f .
T “}
Loy

15.02.2020 Learned counsei for the appellant present Prelrmmary :
arguments heard: F ie perused ' '

-Points raised ne'ed_ eonsrderation.v_ The' appeal is

admitted to regular hea':ring'.SU'bject to all Iegai objections.

- The appellant is directed to deposit security and process fee
within 10 days Thereafter notices be lssued to respondents
» for written reply/comments To come up for written
! ﬁ.}reply/comments on 19.05.2021 before S.B at Camp Court,

{1 Abbottabad.

— / ~ ~ | L

19.05.2021 Due to cancellation -of tour, Bench is not available.
- Therefore, case to come up for the same as before on

27.09.2021. | :
R%er

27.09.2021 Counsel for the appellant and Mr, Muhammad Riaz Khan
Paindakhel, Asstt AG alongwith Shehzad, ADO and Zahid
Khattak, DEO for the respondents present. |

Representatives of the respondents seek further time to ,
submit reply/cdmments Request is accorded but as last
chance. Respondents are- dlrected ‘to furnish wrltten

Ldlﬂ'o\m {o- d.@r‘-IS
reply/comments in office, posrtrvely If the respondents have
not submitted wrltten reply/comments W|th|n the stipulated
- time, their rights; of filing of reply/comments stands struck
off and'-the case erI be heard and deC|ded on the basis of

avarlabie record Case to come .up on 20. 12 2021 before the

D.B at Camp Court, Ab,bottabad.
Chi%an/

Camp Court, A/Abad




Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of
Case No.- 9269 /2020
S.No. Date of order Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
proceedings '
1 2 3
1- 11/08/2020 The appeal of Mst. Farhat Jabeen resubmitted today by p.osf thr‘o’_ugh. "
Muhammad Arshad Khan Tanoli Advocate may be entered in the Institution
Register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for proper order please.
'REGISTRAR r
7. This case is entrusted to touring S. Bench at A.Abad for preliminary
hearing to be put up there on 251 [2 ~ 2020
CHAIRMAN
16.11.2020 Mr. Zahid, clerk to learned counsel for appellant is preget
and |seeks adjournment on the ground that learned counsel for
. / appellant is not available today. Adjourned to 15.02.2021 |on
‘ at

whig

Cam

h date file to come up for preliminary hearing B_eiore S.B

p Court, Abbottabad. N\

(MUHAMMAD
MEMBER
CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD

\




The apbeal of Mst. Farhat Jabeen daugi‘nter of Kala Khan Tehsil and District A.Abad received

today i.e. on 16.07.2020 is‘incomplete on the following score which is returned to the counsel

for the appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days. -

i- The law under which appeal is filed is wrong. -

2- Copy of termination order 21.03.2011 mentioned in the heading of the appeal is not

attached with the appeal which may be placed on it.

3- Annexure-C and page 15 of the appeal are illegible which may be replaced by

) Ieglble/better one.

No. J6AF /s,
Ot {G—e /2020,

Arshad Khan Tanoli Adv. A.Abad

Sy vba/ev{j“’“‘s

19&)(’/\/\ rffwvdv_’;ﬂ(' 7

£l

REGI;STRAR.’:
SERVICE TRIBUNAL

'KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PESHAWAR.

' Z’H oli.
Aaueagm H\gh&? %
Oftige Ne 33 Adjaceghio
st Yor Abhotta 3d
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- Education, Peshawar & others.

BEF ORE THE CHAIRMAN SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

Service Appeal Noﬂ 2b 3 /2020

Farhat Jabeen daughter of Kala Kha.n resident of Jhangi Syedan, Tehsil &
Dlstrlct Abbottabad. .

-..APPELLANT

VERSUS

Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Secretary -Elémehta;'y & Secondary

.RESPONDENTS
SERVICE APPEAL
INDEX
SNo|
-0 Description of Document Annexure | Page #
1 Service appeal alongwith affidavit | 1109
2. | Copy of appointment order of the appelIant “A” (o- I
3. | Copy of transfer order of appellant _ ’ “B» 19}
4. | Copies of applications “C” V3 -2

5. | Copy of order of provincial ombudsmz_i,‘gdated 07-11-2019 “D” J 7 - /f

Copy of departmental appeal “E” Wy~
Copies of medical documents ot the appellant e 2,23
Wakalat Nama A &

Dated: /&/7 12020




0,

BEFORE THE CHAIRMAN SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal Noﬁzé f /2020

i

Farhat Jabeen daughter of Kala Khan, resident of Jhangi Syedan, Tehsil &
District Abbottabad. |

senydE B A ANTL

Service Tribunal

Diary N?M |
VERSUS /4 Z;Z'fz: o

1. Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Secretary Elementary &
‘Secondary Education, Peshawar.

2. Director Eleinentary & Secondary Education, Peshawar..

" 3. District Education Officer (Fem'ale),‘ Kohistan.

1 | ...RESPONDENTS .
.-Ailedto—day | |
e ey, SERVICE APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF KPK
Registrar ’ |
7[> }‘ X SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT,

1974 FOR DECLARATION TO THE EFFECT THAT

' Re-subpmitted to ~day THE APPELLANT WAS APPOINTED AS PST IN //)

aand fiffled. - e

THE RESPONDENTS DEPARTMENT VIDE ORDER

’3,%’ >0>¢0  NO.12126/70 DATED 27-09-1996. THE APPELLANT

WAS TRANSFERRED TO GGPS HAIDER KHATL

THEREAFTER TO GGPS KALASH BUT NO

SCHOOL WAS AVAILABLE IN THIS AREA,



HENCE, THE|APPELLANT APPLIED TO THE DEO

(FEMALE) KOHISTAN, FOR HIS ADJUSTMENT IN

ANY OTHER SCHOOL BUT NO REPLY WAS MADE

1

TO THE APPELLANT AS A LAST RESORT, THE
APPELLANT | FILED  APPLICATION TO

PROVINCIAL | OMBUDSMAN THROUGH HER

REAL SON. DURING THE INVESTIGATION, THE
RESPONDENTS"  DEPARTMENT ~ PROVIDED
RDER OF APPELLANT DATED
21-03-2011 WH!ICH WAS NEVER PROVIDED TO
. THE APPLICANT PRIOR TO THE COMPLAINT
BEFORE OMI’?UDSMAN. THE .TERMINATION
ORDER DATED 21-03-2011 IS WITHOUT ANY
SHOW CAUSE NOTICE, EXPLANATION AND IS A
RESULT OF AUDI ALTRUM PARTRUM AND THE

SAME IS LIABLE TO BE SET-ASIDE.,

PRAYER; ON ACCEPTANCE OF THE INSTANT

|

. l
SERVICE APPEALL OF THE APPELLANT

IMPUGNED REMOVAL FROM SERVICE ORDER

l
DATED 21-03-2011 MAY BE_SET-ASIDE AND

- \
RESPONDENT NO3 MAY BE DIRECTED. TO

R

WMM

REINSTATE THE APPELLANT IN SERVICE WITH -

ALL_SERVICE BACK BENEFITS. ANY OTHER




@

" RELIEF WHICH THIS HONOURABLE TRIBUNAL

DEEMED APPROPRIATE IN  THE

CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE CASE MAY ALSO BE

GRANTED TO THE APPELLANT.

R_espectfully Sheweth;-

That tlle'_appellant got appointment'as_ PST in the N

respondehts’ department on 27-09-1996. Copy of .
appomtment order of the: appellant 18 attached as

Annexure “A”

That the appellant served the department- with "
compl_ete :_devot\ion and" dedlcation.- The- appellaht
was transrerred to GGPS Kalash on 2011 Copy of
transfer order of appellant 1s attached ‘as

Annexurej“B”.

That the appellant visited the_.area' ;andv found that
no. school’ was available, therefotjeg the appellant

filed représentations and ‘started shuttling in tlhe'

offices of tespondent No.3 for her adjttstlnent but

of no avail. Copies of applications are attached as

Annexure “C”.



4.  That as la last resort, the appellant filed complaint
before the Honourable provincial ombudsman.
During the course of investigation, the respondent

No.3 provided termination order dated 21-03-2011

of the appellant. As a result, 6mbﬁdsfnan did not

‘ éntertain the c.ornpl'aint on the basis of jurisdiction
j vide finding order dated 07-11-'20I19. Copy o’é
order of provincial ombudgman datéd 07-1 1-201_2

is attached as Annexure “D”.

5.  That the hppellant filed departmental appeal

against the impugned order on 01-07-2019 but the

SN—

same was not redressed by the competent
aufh'ority Copy of departmental appeal is attached~
as Annexuxe “E™. Therefore, the instant service

appeal is filed inter-alia on the following grounds;-

GROUNDS:-

‘@) That the impugned removal from service

order dated .21-03-2011 is malafide,

discriminatory, against the law, without

foilo}ving' the prescribed codel formalities. |




b)

d)

o

set-aside.

That respondent No.3 did not issue show

cause notice, explanatlon to the appellant

lprlor to the issuance of 1mpugned removal

from service order.

That|when law prescribed something which
is to be done in a particular manner that
must \be done in that manner and not

otherwise. The 1mpugned removal from

service order is a result of audi altrum

partrum.

- That the appellant is suffering from knee

Joint disease and could not approach the

Honourable Tribunal due to prolong ailment.
Copies lof medical documents of the

appellant|are attached as Annexure “F”,

That the !matter relates to the terms and

conditions| of service, therefore the instant

service appeal is entertainable by this

Honourable':‘ Tribunal.

Hence, the impugned order is liable to be

\
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BEFORE THE CHAIRMAN SERVICE TRIBUNAL;I. KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR |

Service Appeai No.:' \ . /2020

Farhat Jabeen daughter of Kala Khan resident of Jhangi Syedan Tehsil &
District Abbottabad.

...APPELLANT
" VERSUS

~ Gowt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Secretary Elementary & Secondary
Education, Peshawar & others

...RESPONDENTS

SERVICE.APPEAL

AFFIDAVIT

L F arhat Jabeen daughter of Kala Khan, resident of Jhangi S_ye:ldan, Teﬁsil &
: bis&ict Abbottabad, de hereby solemnly efﬁrm and declare on Oath that the
centents of the accempanyieg"sewice appeal 'ére true ands cerrect to the best
of my knewledge, belief and ’infqr'matien; and that nothilhg has been
coneeeied ﬁom this Hon’ble Tribunalii: B -

. Furhigl Gedicem

.DEPONENT




BEFORE THE CHAIRMAN SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

~ Farhat Jabeen daughter of Kala Khan re31dent of Jhangl Syedan Tehsﬂ and
District, Abbottabad ‘ ; :

| APPELLANT
VERSUS

© Govt. of - Khyber Pakhtunkhwa ‘through Secretary Elementary and
‘Secondary Educatlon Peshawar & others. -

. .RESPONDENTS

APPEAL
APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF
‘DELAY W.E.F 01/11/2019 TO 16/07/2020.

RespectfullySheweth;‘ -

1. That the titled appeal is pending “adjudication |
before this% Honourable Tribunal and this

‘application is part and Aparcel of the main service

appeal.

2. That the. appe]lant was suffermg from multifarious

e e i

knee joint deeeases and could not approach this

M. . = ) - .
Honourable Tribunal well within the period of
o, - s

ST
-~
—

limitation. Ccpies of medical . certificates are

attached.

y



Dated: /Q 7 12020

 AFFIDAVIT

_CE)

3.. That the circumstances were beyond the _¢ontrol of

1

the'éppell'a;nt as human being. Hence, delay w.e.f

01/11/2019 to 16/07/2020 is to be condoned.

4. That the "valu_able rights . of the appellént' are

involved.

It is therefore, humbly prayed that on ;icpeptance of
instant application de-la)if.w.e.f 01/11/2019 to 16)07/2020 may
graciously be condoned n the interest ofhj.ustic.e. S
| QQM (j:a.éé/z_lf)

o ...APPELLANT
Through : T

[, Farhat Jabeen daughter of Kala Khan, resident of Jhéngi Syedan Tehsil
and District, Abbottabad, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the
contents of foregoing application aré true and correct to the best of my

knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed therein from this

Honourable Court. '

}

foided as,,

- DEPONENT
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APPOINTMENTS.

t P’ /4 BETTER COPY

FFICE OF THE DISTRICT QLJ&ATION OFFICER PRIMARY KOHISTAN

N bt

Consequent upon the selection by the de]tpartmental selection committee district education
officer (Male & Female) primary Kohistan has been placed. To appoint the following untrained
female out district candidates in BPS-7 (1480-81-2695) Rs.1480/- per month fixed plus usual
allowances has admissible under the rule wt.e.f the date of their taking over charge against the
vacant PTC posts noted against each name \{vith the following terms and conditions;

S.No Name & F. Name . | School Remarks
1. Shazia D/o Munawar | GGPS Bush AVP
Khan i
2. Rabia D/o Aman Ullah | Do AVP
3. Nadia Hassan D/o Gul | GGPS Pashol AVP
Hassan ;
4. Farhat Jabeen D/o | | Do AVP
Kala Khan .
CONDITIONS. }
1. No TA/DA s allowed to anyone. l‘l
2. They should not be allowed to take over charge if their age is less than 18 and above 30
years. i ‘
3. They should provide age and Health Certificate from the DHO Kohistan.
4. Their original certificates should be chfecked and verified before handing over of charge
by the SDEO(F) Kohistan. |
5. Their services are purely temporary and can be terminated without assignongany
reason. '
6. Charge reports should be submitted to at concerned.
7.

Their orders will be considers cancelleﬁ if they failed to take over charge within 10 days.

Sd/-
: ABDUR RASHID

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER
PRIMARY KOHISTAN AT DASSU

Endst: No.1264-70 dated Kohistan the 27-09-95

Copy to; |

1.

The Director Primary Education N.W.F.P Peshawar.

2. The District Accounts Officer Kohistan. i
3.
4.

. Candidate Concern;(;.{g// .

The Sub-Division Education Officer (Ferrl)ale) Kohistan at Pattan.

Sd/-
ABDUR RASHID

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER
PRIMARY KOHISTAN AT DASSU




THE EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER ELEGMENTARY AND """ - ‘

SECONDARY EDUCATION KOHISTAN.]
x | T i

A'\he.x - B

4 Coe Consequenr upon enquiry report| conducted by the enquiry .
='~.femmmc# through Deputy Disirict Officer Female E&SE Educalion District Kohistan, the | ? ‘
arvice of the following female. PST tecchers are here by fern niraiéJ due to absenifromi . "':" V
r duties under special power ordinance 2001 on dlaCIphnarv ground with effect from
+201:tin the inferest of pubhc serv:ce.

H
i

i

; '
\

! l
H

; -';{,No -Ndme of Teacher, Name of School Absent Period |\Remarks ‘ . :
i/ T afshan Hayat GGPS | Mujawdr Abcd || From 9/2010  Jie~ il
% : | Nuzhat Yasmen GGPS Dharo Belg ' From 9/2010 | ‘ S
73 1 | Fomgy2010 - | . Lo

S

.E; ' \ 1

: S Execuhve District Off:cer

R Lo o g . E&S" District Kohistan cor

" dsk: No Loro - éaﬁ / Dated Kohistan the _2 | [_z 2017 o | )

B Copy.of the above is forwarded to the;- : Co -
N Dlrecfor E&SE Deparrmem‘ KPK Peshawcr | o : ' )
" 2. District Coordination Officer. District Kohistan. - - : _
.3, -District Accounts Officer Kohiston. -~ - | . S .

4 Depur)/ District Officer Female Kohrstcn S ; . . '

[ xecutive Bistrict Officer :
‘!EQSF District Kohistan : ) " "

Ta(")!*oh

R Al
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BETTER COPY |

The Director Elementary & Second'ary
Education Peshawar.

ub|ect Degartmental Appeal regardlng adjustment of the Applicant agamst the Post PST
District Kohitan. -

Respected Sir, :

, That the applicant got appomtment as PST at Government Girls. Prlmary School-
Pashot vide appomtment Order No, 12126 70 dated 27-09-1996 copy appomtment order of the

applicant is attached . ‘ E

The applicant served the department as PSTl’with effect from the date of her appointment i.e
28—09-1996 to Feb, 2011 with compete devotion and dedication to the entire satisfaction of her
" superiors. ' ‘

That during thls perlod the appllcant was transferred from G P.S Pashot to Halder KhaI|I
in n the year 2010, the applicant thereafter wasitold by some ofﬂcnal of DEO female Kohistan that.
she had been transferred at GGPS Qalash. |

" Therefore, the applicant approached GGPC Ka[ash and found no Gov. School in Qa!ash

Hence, the applicant started shuffling between the ofﬁcer of Education Department for the

. adjustment in other schools but of no avall

That the applicant has been made a rolling stone since 2011 to till that. That the a'ppli‘cant has .~
- rendered near about 15 years of service till 2011 but the applfcant is neither being retired nor
- adjusted for performmg her service.

‘That the apphcant is suffering from ﬁnanual hardshlp ond hardly copy with unavordable,.
expenses of her dependent children.

'!n view of the above itis prayed that the appllcant may gracmusly be ordered to be retlred from
servrce compulsory havmg 15 years service at jher credit or she may be adjusted at any Gov.’
- School at District Kohistan so, as to enable her to serve in Education Department tili her date of
superamuatlon and oblige. |

~ Sincerely Yours,

Farhat Jabeen

Jhangi Syedan Atd. Mansehra
Road Jabpuil
0317-5652234/03441999020
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ASSISTANT DIRECTOR INVE STIGATION PROV_ISIONAL OMBUDSMAN

Sir,

SECRETARIAT KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWAH

NON-PAYMENT OF SALARIES AND PROVISION SERVICE
BOOK o '

. Reference is made to your letter No, PO/Complaint/ 0362/04/2018.

. Rejoinder of the reply of District Education Officer Female Kohist,an‘ is

appended below.

Reply of Para No. 1 is correct

. Para No. 2 of the reply to the extent of payment of salary is correct and the rest -

of the para is incorrect.

Para No. 3 of the reply is incorrect because the petitioner applied for the -
provision of service book but jr\ vain. :

-Para No. 4 it is submitted that the applicant petitioner has never been provided
copy of removal from service and it is the first time that the ‘applicant came to
know through the reply of D.E.O (Female) Kohistan dated 13-06-2019 that the
applicant has been removed from service 21-03-2011 therefore, in. this regard,
departmental appeal to the next higher authority against the impugned removal
order dated 21-03-2011 is being filed.

Prayer:

In view of above it is prayed that complaint of the applicant
may be accepted as prayed fur. o

Th‘énks W%M ,
I Your Obediently

Farhat Jabeen D/o Kala Khan
Address: Jhangi Syedan
Abbottabad Mansehra Road

Hubpul

zduhammad Arshad Khan Tefioki
*_Advocate High Court
Offica No 33 Adjacent o
istt 3ar Abbottabaz
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BETTER COPY .

The Ombudsman Prqvincial :Hayatabad, KPK Péshawar.

Subject: - GRANT_ OF PENSION AND PROVISION OF SERVICE
I DOCUMENTS ' ,

- Resplect’ed Sir,

1.

It is respeétful]y submitted that the applicant joined service as PST
on 28-09-1-996. in Dis'trict- Kohistan under the éontrol of Distt_- '

- Education Ofﬁcer EIementary & Secondary Educatlon Dlstrlct o

Kohistan.

_ That the applicant served the Department with deizotion-and received.

" salary till February, 2011. Thereafter, the applicant is. neither being -

appomted nor bemg retired from service by the DEO - (Female)

- Kohistan since March 2011. b

That besides, the petitioner is not being provided her service book -

- cete. The depar'tmenf has also not provided. any Justification of _'

stoppage of salary/ non-adjustment of the applicant in any. school ‘

since March, 2011 orward

That the act of D_EO (Female) Kohistan is without lawful

© . justification and cont_rary to law.

It is prayed that the DEO (Female) Kohlstan may be dirécted to.- |

. prov1de/ produce Service Book and other Service Record and the said

‘ authorlty may also be directed to elthcr retire the applicant or adjust in any

. S(:hool. of Kohistan.

" Thanks

- Dated: 01-03-2019

Farhat Jabeen .
Jhangi Syedan, Mansehra - -
Road Jubpull, Abbottabad
Mobilé # 0317-5652234 -

- Mobile # 0344-1999020
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a) The allegations contained in the complaint are true to tae bzst of my
knowledge and belief, '

“ b) Previously no complaint on the shbject was filed at the Head Cffice or any

~ Regional Office.

i
r

¢) No suit, Appeal, Petition or any other judicial proceedings in connection .
with. the- §ﬁ§j¢ct-.ﬂ1attcr of the complaint is pending beforz any Court.

You are also advised to provide relevant documerts if any, to proceed further in
the matter. : K

- "THIS ISSUE WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE PROVINCIAL
OMBUDSMAN a o

DEPONENT
‘thet Sa,é 22

FARHAT JABEEN
(Complainant)
= CNIC No: 13301-1350343-0

. Advoe .
. Offica g g3 Sh Ceurt
. . 9[3“ Bar Abb:!tﬂ'm h

- e
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PROVINCIAL OMBUDSMAN (cwinn 52 SECRETARIAT,

P-17

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
-
PO/Complaint No.0362/04/2019 / i 777' ‘ : : Dated 07/11/2019

1. Secretary Elementary & S(:eéondary Education Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Peshawar. ' '

2. Director, Directorate of Elementary & Secondafy Education Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa. : :

[F3]

. __Dﬁisljrict__Educgtjon_,‘Ofﬁ.ge_l‘» ‘(Fema]e)_, Kohistanl.

. 4. Mst. Farhat Jabeen w/o Muhammad Shafeeq r/o Jhangi Syedan Mansehra Road
/ Jubpull, Abbottabad (Contact # 0317-5652234, 0344-1 999020).

‘Subjéct: NON-PAYMENT OF SAL}’&RIES AND PROVISION OF SERVICE BOOX.
Memo:;

'Copy of the Findings dated 07/11/2019 issued by the Hon’able Provincial

Ombudsman Khyber Pakhtunkhwa in Complainf No. 0362/04/2019 filed by Mst. Farhat Jabeen

r/o Abbottabad regarding the subject is enclosed herewith for information and necessary action.

Assistant Director (Inv;%xtim])
Provincial Ombudsman Secretariat,

: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
ENDST: EVEN NO & DATE:

Copy forwarded to the i/c Computer Section, Provincial Ombudsman Secretariat
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa alongwith findings in duplicate for updating record under Regulation 19 of
the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Provincial Ombudsman Office (Registration, Investigation and
Disposal of Complain@ Regulations; 201 1 '

plpet | 4 o

Assistant Director (Investigation)
Provincial Ombudsman Secretariat,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Hobammad Arslizd Kdan e

)
A

Advocate High Court
IS8t Bar Abbottabag ‘ |

B e

v
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PROVINCIAL OMBUDSMAN (iss Jue) SECRETARIAT,

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
CLOSURE FINDINGS
1 | COMPLAINT NO. " | PO/Complaint No.0362/04/2019.
2 | NAME & ADDRESS OF THE Mst. Farhat Jabeen w/o Muhammad Shafeeq r/o
COMPLAINANT Jhangi Syedan Mansehra Road Jubpull,
Abbottabad (Contact # 0317-5652234, 0344-
1999020).
3 | NAME OF THE AGENCY ' 1. Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education
COMPLAINED AGAINST Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

2. Director, Directorate of Elementary &
Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
3. District Education Officer (Female), Kohistan.

4 | NAME OF THE Hanif Khan, Assistant Director.
INVESTIGATION OFFICER
5 | SUBJECT OF COMPLAINT Non-payment of salaries and provision of service
. book. :
6 | DATE OF REGISTRATION 29/04/2019.
7 | DATE OF FINDINGS 07/11/2019.
THE COMPLAINT

Ms. Farhat Jabeen, instituted complaint stating that she was appointed as PST in E&SE
Department, in Kohistan, vide Order No. 12126-70, dated: 27/09/1996. She was transferred to
GGPS Haider Khail thereafter to GGPS Qalash. The complainant visited the said area but could
not find any Government School. She further added that the complainant requested DEO (F)
Kohistan for adjustment in any other school but she was terminated. The complainant has
requested this Forum to probe the matter.

REPORT OF THE AGENCY

The matter was taken up with Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education Department

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Directorate of Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
and District Education Officer (Female) Kohisten to meet the allegations and submit reply
including rebuttal, if any. In response, DEO (Male) Kohistan submitted thét the complainant was
not regular in her service. The DEO (F) Kohistan acted as per rules and the complainant was
served with Show Cause Notice but she failed to submit any cogent reply. She neither attended
the school nor.visited the DEO office. The removal order was issued by the competent authority
vide order No. 600-604, dated: 21/03/2011. His request was now hopelessly time barred.
REJOINDER

Reply of the Agency was shared with the complainant for ‘feedback/rejoinder, who

expressed discontent over reply of the Agency.
HEARING
Due to divergent pleadings, the complaint was fixed for hearing on 25/07/2019, which

was adjourned on the request of the Agencf@ bring the record. Hearing notice for 05/09/2019
and 16/10/2019, yey€ kerved but nobydy pfoved the point. |




PROVINCIAL OMBUDSMAN (wias 5=) SECRETARIAT,
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

FINDINGS

Reinstatement in service 1s purely serv1ce ‘matter. This forum lacks _]urlSdlCUOn o
adjudlcatev;g: matter. Accordingly, 1nvest1gat10n in. the complamt is -closed under Regulatlon
17(a)(k) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Provincial Ombudsman Office (Reglstratlon, Invesngatmn
and Disposal of Complaints) Regulations, 2011 '

: : AQALBADSHAH

PROVINCIAL OMBUDSMAN

°2 /17

z

‘Muhammad Arshad Khan.Tano!
Advocate High Court
Office No 33 Adjacent :
Distt Bar Abbottr's~+
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TO THE DIRECTOR ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY EDUCATION

Subject :

Sir,

|

f

KPKPESHAWER .

| | f—)-o

DEPARTMENTAL AfPPE'AL AGAINST IMPUGNED REMOVAL
. FROM SERVICE ORDER DATED 21-03-2011,

It is submitted that the applicant filed complaint before the provincial
ombudsman KPK, regarding release of her salary with effect from 2011
ownwards and provision of service documents now, the applicant has been
informed by the ombudsman for the submission of rejoinder in complain

wherein, termination order was found attached with documenis received from
ombudsman.

That the officer of DEO (Female) Kohistan kept the removal from service
order date 21-03-201} vide letter dated 18-06-2019 of the applicant as secret
therefore, the applicant got the impugned order through letter of ombudsman
dated 18-06-2019. (Copy of the leiter ombudsman dated 1 8-06-2019 in
comments of DEO Female Kohistan dated 13-06-2019 is attuched).

That the im}mgned termination order dated 21-03-2011 has been issued
without show cause notice, charge shect and without (ollowing the codie
formatlities under the rules theretore, order dated 21-03-2011 is liable to be set
aside.

Prayer: . -
In view of the above, ir is prayced that impugned remove
Jrom service order ar 21-03-2011 .may be set aside and the
appiicant may he re-instated in service with all back

bencfits. :
Thanks Fa vhal \J&W‘ .
. " Your Obediently -
. 4 ' Farhat Jabeen.D/o Kala Khan
; Address: Jhangt Syedan
= 5 A
/ " & Abbottabad Manschra Road
Jubpull

Date:01-07-2019

.

/ { . —

[

Wubammad Arshad Khan Ten”
Advocata High Count
Jffice No 33 Adjacent .
Fstt” Sar Abbotta* "
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/IEDICAL TEACHING INSTITUTION ABBOTTABAD Token No  : 010

Avub Teaching Hospital, Phone’ 0992-9311162. Fax: 0992-380328 Room No
. Emm] infowiath.gov. pk. Website: wwy.ath.eov.pk

Department : ORTHOPEDIC-A

1

rion

. i _ OPD Prescription form Date . 30-JUN-20 08:24:58
A ;MRS SHAFFIQ P Dept Fee : 30
me . | User :  FARHAT NOMAN
fame: M SHAFFIQ - MRNO - : K0400002297037
- 40 Year(s) 00 Month(s\O Day(s) \ invoice No : K04200903686
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-3 AEDICAL'TEACHING INSTITULLUN ABBOTTABAL. 10Kento i aar

Avyub Teaching Hospital. Phone: 0992-9311162. Fax: 0992- 380328 Room NO

Emall mfoOath gov.nk. Websne www.ath.gov.nk ’ '
Department : ORTHOPEDIC-B

. .
rE

o - .. OPD.Prescription form ‘
_ , i —— = : Date : 27-FEB-20'11:37:39 -

‘fl:t:: N ;n . FARHAT BIB! ‘ ' DeptFee : 30 '
; r Name : '*

: . User : FlZZA ZAHEER
fusband:Name : M SHAFFIQ‘. . : MRNO . K0400002239695
\ge - @ 38Year(s) 00 Month(s} 0 Day(s) Invoice No : K04200452785
’atlent Type '+ REGULAR ' Sex : Female
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D2 et e R
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a3y BDICALTEACHING INSTITUTION ABBOTTABAD TokenNo ;779
T i Ayub Teaching Hospital. Phone: 0992 380813, Fax: 0992-380328 Reoom No
i 4 Email: info@ath.gov.pk, Website: www.ath. gox pk )

S Department : . EAR CLINIC
Ty OPu Prescription form ' ‘ '

. . . . Date - : 23 OCT1918 39: 19
Name 4 .  WRS SHAFIQUE | - T DeptFee : 10

‘ather Name User . : SHERAZ KHAN
{usband Narrc SHAFQUE ] ) MRNO . KO4ACE19480670
\e i 41Years) 00 Month(s) 0 Day(s) invoice No : KO04192015902
‘atier ??ype ©  ACUTE EMERGENCY . Sex + Female

P- 23
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Following tests are availabie now:

1. EILISA for BBsAg, HBeAg, and HCV (reports delivered with in 2 hours)

2. T3, T4, TSH, FSH, Prolactin, Testosterone (reports delivered within 24 hours)
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’ .‘C‘)FF_ICE.'OF THE EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER ELE:‘L’:E:NTARY AND

T SECONDARY EDUCATION KOHISTAN.
" HOTIFICATION : -
; f " . Consequsem“ vpon enquiry report cond‘ucfed by the enquiry
3 “lommittee tfhirough Deputy District Officer Female E&SE Education District Kohistan, the

AT NIAL K e,

svice of the following female PST teachers are here by ferminated due fo absent from
eir duties under special power ordinance 2001 on disciplinary ground with effect from

:03:20::Fin the inferest of public service.

G o ;
- . . .. . . 1

[Executive District Officer

A T - |E&SE District Kohistan

;. “¥adst: No. Léﬁﬁ - éaf. / Dated Kohistan the Ql [_L/Ml .

. Copy.of the above is forwarded to the;-" . :
1. :Diréctor E&SE Department KPK Peshawar. !
-~ 1. 2. Distiict Coordinafion Officer. District Kohistan. - -
... X3 3. -District Accounts Officer Kohistan. -~ " ;
, 771 .4. Depuiy District Officer Female Kohistan - ; :
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\executiv@Bistrict Officer
{.SE District Kohistan
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Name of Teacher, i Name of School Absent Period. {iRemarks }

Afshan Hayat ¥~ | PST | GGPS Mujawdr Abcid From 9/2010  jiw ~ ool

'Nu;hat_ Yasmen | PST . | GGPS Dharo Bela From 9/2010 |;
irrarhatdgbeen - |tBST4 | GGPRS-/i ' QalashSrd- 1. | From.9¥2010 - |i . .
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.BEFORE THE CHAIRMAN SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER
B o PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No.9269/2020 .
Farhat Jabeen daughter of Kala, Khan, resident of Jhangi Syedan, Tehsu ,
and District Abbottabad.

APPELLANT

1. Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Elementary andﬁc%ﬁﬁi Sy
Secondary Education, Peshawar. | Peshawar,
2. Director Elementary & Seéretary Education,' Peshawar.

3. District Education Officer (Female), Kohistan Lower.

...RESPONDENTS
SERVICE APPEAL
INDEX

$.No. Description of Document , 'Anngxure -| Page No.

1. | Service Appeal alongwith affidavit | o - 1-5

V 2. | Reply of Application for Condonation df Detay . - 6-9

3. | Explanation notice, statement of allegatiﬁn and two letters ‘:I(\;” ’8:‘?[,;,; 10-13
4. | Copy of application written by applicant to bEO (Female) “E” 14

Dated: 1202

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER FEMALE
KOHISTAN LOWER.
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BEFORE THE CHAIRMAN SERVICE TRIBUNAI_- KHYBER
o PAKHTUNKHWA IPESHAWAR i

—
!

Servnce Agpeal No. 9269!2020

Farhat Jabeen daughter of Kala Khan, resndent of Jhangl Syedan, Tehsn, -

' and Dlstrlct Abbottabad ?

.
VE R S U S
1. Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Elementary and
Secondary Educatlon Peshawar. ' |
2. Director Elementary & Secretary Eq{ucation Peshawar.
3. Dlstnct Educatlon Offlcer (Female), Kohrstan Lower.

, * ' | RESPONDENTS

SERVICE APPEAL

BPMS_E__CWWMF Of RESPONDENT NO. 1 TO 3

'Respectfully Shewethf

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:-

" 1.. That the appellant has got no cause of action to file the

j
i
E
f
o

titled appeal.
. j

2. " That the appellant is e%topped to file the titled appeal by
her own conduct. l
. {

!

3. That the appeal of the a:ppellant_ is bad in its present form. -

'
t .

4. “That the titled appeal |s .not malntamable in its present

form.

]
——g— [ —

...APPELLANT -

i
!
)
{
q

b

¥

4
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5.  That the appellant has not come to this Honourable Court e
W|th clean hands and eoncealed the facts from thrsﬁ.

Honourable Court

6. That appeal of the appellant is liable to be dismissed due‘r
to mlss-jomder and non-;ornder of the necessary and';',

proper parties.

7. That the respondents acted in accordance wrth Iaw rules' .

“and regulatlons

8. That the appellant has got no locus standi to flle the"-_‘-

present appeal

9. That the appeal is hit by the principle of latches.

10. That the present appeal is tlme barred hence Irable to be'.'---' :

drsmrssed W|th cost

. .
. . : Lo PN e e UL Rt T s e S et i D e R B e et e s el w8 el s A L O g
T T L T P WA A A e S it e g2 bt sy i e A i da3s ok » . k4 = USRI TEor R PR RIS X PEITEET
S B e G R S B D A e R I B T e R S A R s R Rl s Ry R ; 3

' OBJECTION ON FACTS:-

1. That para No.1 of the appeal pertains to record, . .

hence, need no comments.

2. That Para No 2 of the appeal rs correct to the extent‘
that she recerved her salary till 30 10 2010 but she '_'i-
“was not regular in her serwces and remarned‘.-{

“absent from her duty and she is termrnated due o




her willful Iong absence from school dut|es on = %

: 21 03.2011.

3. That para No.3 of the appeal is inc__crrect. |

4. That para No.4 of the appeal needs cogent proof.

5. :That para N05 of the appeal pertains to record‘

_ hence need no comments

OBJECTION ON GROUNDS:-

“ n

a. That para of the ground of the appeal is |ncorrect
the removal order was issued by the competent

| authonty after fuifllllng of codal formahtles

b.  That para ‘b of the _g.round of the appeal s incorrect
. as expl_’q;nati_cn n_otice and statement of alleggtign to : : 4
the appellant has been issued prior to the issuance
of impugned removal from service order with this* |
regards two letterS. about provision of feCquSha\‘/e o
been issued to the DEO Female Kohistan Upper but

reply- is till awaited. (Explanation ﬂétnga %

. e

statement of alteggtion and t_wc letters are )
.annexed as Annexures “A'”, “.B.”; u(;u &ﬂD” N

- respectively)

paetagi ik



Dated:

- 12022 .

_-4’;5

c. That para “c” of the ground of the -appég"i" is'”_

mcorrect ‘as. explanatlon notlce has issued v:de -

endst No 92 dated 08. 11 2010 !

d.  That Para “d" of the Ground needs cogent proofand
the appellant couldn't approach this Honorable

Tribunal with-in the time so the case is time barred

hence liable to be dismissed.

e. That para “e’
instant service appeal is time barred hen_ce not

entertain-able by this Honorable Tribunal.

It .is therefore humbly prayed- that the

service appeal of the appellant may gracuously"

be dismissed wuth cost

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER’ FEMALE :

OWER.

?‘K '_ ///[/'

DIRECTC &)
/

SECONDARY EDUCAT!ON KHYBER -
PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.

PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

L}

SECONDARY 'EDUCATION KH qIBER
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of the ground is lncorrect and the _- :

ELEMENTARY AND
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PAKHTUNKHWAA;PIES.HAWAR

Farhat Jabeen |

...APPELLANT;I

VERSUS

Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Elementary and::

Secondary Educatlon Peshawar and others.

...RESPONDENTS

- | SERVICE APPEAL |
-PARA WISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENT NO. 1 TO 3

AFFIDAVIT

I, Mr. Rahim Dad Rahlml ADEO Litigation, Kohistan, Lower Female do‘_"
hearby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the contaln of the! .

foregomg comments are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and‘

belief and nothing has been concealed from this Honorable Court

Dated: - [2022 B DE p AO N E N T

o BEFORE :.T:HE CHAIRMAN SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER

 Service A_.. eal No.9269/2020°
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'“:PAKHTUN?K‘HWAi_P.ESHAWA‘W -

and District Abbottabad.

,”APPELLANT;,

~ VERSUS o
1. Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Elementary and
Secondary Educatlon Peshawar
2. Dlrector Elementary & Secretary Education, Peshawar.

) Dlstnct Education Officer (Female) Kohlstan Lower..

. SERVICE APPEAL
REPLY OF APPLlCATION FOR CONDONATION
OF DELAY W. V.E.F 01. 11 2019 T0 16. 07. 2020

Respéctfully "She’weth, |

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:-

1. That the app||’ica'nt has gof no cause of action to 'filefthe

titled application.

2. That the applicant is estopped to file the titled appllcatlon;"g;_ |

by her own conduct

3. That the application is hit by the principle of latches.

- Servuce'_A._ .'_eaI‘No 9269/2020‘."',.'.
Farhat Jabeen daughter of Kala, Khan resident of Jhangi Syedan TehS|I-_

RESPONDENTS -




4. That the present appllcatlon Is time barred hence Ilable ," ‘

Q?

to be dlsmls,s,ed_w1‘th cgs,t,

' OBJECTION ON FACTS:-

1.

That para No.1 of the application is Corre_ct.’i -

That Para Ne.2 of the application is iheor’rect heede-
cogent proof and the applicant has written hlS
application to' DEO female Kehsitan t_a\)ver' oh“ :
03, 06 2011 in 1 which she herself has admltted that o
she was termmated from service but remained snentf o

for a Iongt:me. (Appllcatlon is -_anrgg‘xed 'ag; :‘,‘.

Annexure “E”)

That para No.3 of the appllcatlon is mcorrect needs
- cogent proof and the appellant cou!d not approach
this HOﬂO_urable Tribunal well within the period of:‘:

“limitation ‘and he has to explain everyday for .«_"'- g

- condonatlon of deIay

That para No.4 of the application is incorrect as -

replied above.

- . - - . ) . . .. . . . i e o S LS e i R S e ® e L
- . : g ettt R SR I P S O R S PPN, - :, N
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DTN AN L U RO 9 5 g . > 5 % NS e R i s s L S SO e Sk S LA el e oes M el g S e sl & SRS 3
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It is therefgl?é[L %Wcﬁﬁgggazaw—ﬁfgm

appllcatlon of the appllcant for condonatlon of

delay may graclously be dlsmissed with cost

Dated: ____ /2022 .

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER FEMALE

/ SECONDARY EDUCATION KHYBER ; 
PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR -

‘ ZNMIENTARY' AND
,,‘,_,CONDARY EDUCATlON KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR .

AFEIDAVIT -
|, Mr, Rahim Dad Rahimi, ADEO Litigation, Kohistan, Lower Femalé’, do
hearby solemnly afﬂrm and -declare on oath that the contaln of the.

foregoing rephcat!on are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and

belief and nothlng has been concealed from thlS Honorable Court.

Dated: /2022 - ..DEPONENT

RSt oM et i s ciapme vt A ; :

Lk s
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OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE DISTRICY . ¥ #1CE CMENTARY AND 8
SECONDARY ENUCAT i ({OHISTAN ' A

m

To:

MI.S'F-"‘Y'I\G-J TTabeen
GGPS Qié{éﬁh

swpect- © EXPLANATION., - | L

Memo

thal sceording lo the inspectidn rejiod of

You are hereby calied to explain yous pasitic: )
canr Distoct Kelustai, you apere o

Assistani District Officers Elementary and Scuondasy
absent from your duly wel {-/o-30/p (0 £ {= L= Jch F 5

. . ‘< . ) o
You are hereby directed o Sua’ poir worition soply vallin thwoe days 6 (tns Difice

after issuing of this fetter; other wise Disciplinary &t shali b Lakernt agaist you.
\\ Execulive Distict Sliicer

‘f\‘)ﬁ'ﬂ Si= Sistict Kohisian

Endst: No. ? ) /Dated Kohistan the _8 U 2000 A
Copy of the dbove is forwarded to the:- _

3 I/C OY: District Officer Female E&SE Kot e~
‘\ . _: :»' .
\\ 'tlr:ﬁu‘-;uu,(/ff

4 AD.O Cicle Concerned.

. 2 TR

\ R e 'l’_‘-,"_:;r"/',rl gt Sy
B G E CSEC KO0ustin
NJ /

kY
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\ | . - OFFICE OF THEEXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER »
B ELEMENTARYAND SECONDARYEDUCATION,
- KOHIsTAN. ™

i
<
1

- STATEMENT OF ALLEGATION.

) L You Mst: froytc fL‘Fa ‘:,,;?TC teacher wh:le posted at GGPS. ' -

in the capanty of PTC teacher has beeii found w:llfully absent from duty with effect from ,.__ ¢ < 23, 0 ,Z, / e %/0 &quo
- without any mformatlon or pr;o: appro val of the compctem‘ authority in utter disregard and repugnant to the g oL

rdevantrules C : o T Ce '

You dld not responded the explanauon Called for vide this OfflCE Memo No. - [ ’l/
% H[ 9 # 420 , obvious] ,v it mean that you have nothlng in defense to absolve you of the ¢ the charges
/L’ vell o ) - ) .
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'} OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER(FEMALE)

~ KOHISTAN LOWER
NO 80“~ / ——— J,);ted 1/12/2021 -
To . " | . '
| The Educati.ori Officer Female
Kohistan Upper __ | ’
Subject: PROVISION DOCUMENTS_ OF FARHAT JABEEN EX:PST GGPS QALASH o
Memo: | | |

: Reference Khyber ‘Pakhtunl_(hv.va Service Tribunal Peshawar Judicial Complex
(Old) Khyber road Peshawar appeal No. 9269 of 2020 on the subject noted above, it is bring into

your kind notice that Mst; Farhat Jabeen Ex: PST GGPS Qalash has been terminated on 21-03-

~ 2011 from Kohistan Upper.

It is further bring into your kind notice that kindly take it serious because its court.
matter and send comprehensive data of the above said official to the office of DEO (F) Kohistan
Lower within 4 days for onward submission to quarter concerned please

District Educdtin Officer

F) Kohistah L
| | | | 6\,( ) Kohis al}vgg/’
Endstt:No_§0/6-(7 Dated:_J7 /IR 1021 :

Copy of the above is forwarded for information to the:-
1. Director of E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
2. Registrar Khyber Pakhtunkhwa service Tribunal Peshawar

3. Mst; Farhat Jabeen D/O of Kata Khan Jhangi Syedan Abbottabad Mansehra road Jubpull
© 4. Office Copy. o ' ’

- District Edfication Officer ,
(F) Kohistan Lower .




[lnnezere. D . )3

\ _ Remindar-| , \‘%
NBWZE0F THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (FEMALE)
KQHISTAN Lower

No J2Hq - Dated; 29 /072022

To

The District Education Officer
Female Kohistan Upper

-Subject: ' PROVISION DOCUMENTS OF FARHAT JA_BEEN EX-PST QALASH
Memo:

v Reference thls office issued Ietter No.8015 dated 17- 12 2021 on the
_ subject C|ted above

In this regard you are once again requested to prowde requisite
|nformataon for onward submnssnon to quarter concerned please (copy attached)

District Education Officer (F)
ﬁ/hlstan Lower

- Endst: No_| 220 2/ : Dated Qﬁ |_©F 12022
Copy for information & necessary action to: '

Additional Registrar Peshawar High Court Abbottabad Bench.

PA to Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

Deputy Commissioner Kohistan Lower. .

SDEO (F) Pattan

Master file. . @ E »

District Education Officer (F)
%ohistan Lower

o wh =
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BEFORE THE CHAIRMAN SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 9269/2020
Farhat Jabeen daughter of Kala, Khan, resident of Jhangl Syedan Tehsil

and Dlstrlct Abbottabad

...APPELLANT

VERSUS
1. Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Elementary and
Secondary Education,' Peshawar.
2. Director Elementary & Secretary Education, Peshawar.

3. District Education Officer (Female), Kohistan Lower.

...RESPONDENTS

SERVICE APPEAL
INDEX
S.No. ‘Description of Document Annexure Page No.
1. | Service Appeal alongwith affidavit . 15
2. [ Reply of Application for Condonation of Delay -- 6-9
. . . “A” , “B” , : '
3. | Explanation notice, statement of allegation and two letters “Cr g “p” 10-13
4. | Copy of application written by applicant to DEQ (Female) “E” - '14

Dated: /2022

KOHISTAN LOWER.

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER FEMALE

“am
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BEFORE THE CHAIRMAN SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER
| PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

Serwce Aggeal No 9269/2020

Farhat Jabeen daughter of Kala, Khan, [eSldent of Jhangi Syedan, Tehsnl
: and Dtstrlct Abbottabad

...APPELLANT

VERSUS
1. Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Elementary and
Secondary Education, Peshawar
2 Director Elementary & Secretary Education Peshawar.
3. Dlstnct Educatlon Officer (Female) Kohistan Lower.
| ..RESPONDENTS

SERVICE ARPEAL

PARA WISE COMMENTS ON B_.'it'ALl? OF RESPONDENT NO. 170 3
Respectfully Sheweth;

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:-

1..  That the appellant has; got no cause of action to file the

titled appeal

2. That the appellant is esizt_oppéd to file the titled appeal by

her own conduct.
3.  That the appeal of the appellant is bad in its present form.

4. That the titled appeal fis .not maintainable in its present

form.

bl o oy
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5. That'the appellant has not come to this Honourable Court,
wrth clean hands and concealed the facts from thrsig' |

o Honourable Court. -

0. That appeal of the appellant rs llable to be dlsmrssed duef‘
to mlss-jomder and non-Jomder of the necessary and}‘

proper parties.

7. That the respo‘ndents acted in accerdance_ with Iaw; rules )

and regulations’ -

. . asans sk e E s B =i e nas s TR
s T e e A S o S s S e S LS S 0 1t 2o 2 i AR R
e el s i et A o Shabeeti ot YR T e £ EPRTL R o I RS o DR e
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. . Lo

8. That theap’pé%]lantjhas got no locus standi to file the

present appeal.

9. Thatthe appeal is hit by the principle of latches.

10.  That the present appeal is tlme barred hence Irable to be o

LA e ny TR Sy TN
IR AR S PR R e et s

' dlsmlssed wrth cost.-

A

s

' OBJECTION ON FACTS:-

1. That para No.1 of the appeal pertains to record,

hence, need no comments.

2. ThatPara No;2 of the appeal is correct to the ext'ent’l; ;
that she received her salary till 30. 10 2010 but she

'was not regular rn her services and remarned' %

absent from her duty and she is termmated due to‘}‘ B

.....




&

_9-

her willful IQng absenge fr.omSQhooI c_j,uf_ig_s_ gn"'

21032011,

That para No.3 of the appeal is incorrect.

. That para No.4 of the appeal needs cogent proof. -

That para N.of.5 of the appeal pertains to record, -

~ hence, need no comments.
OBJECTION ON GROUNDS::

That para -‘-"’a” of the ground of the appeal is inggtregt' L
~ the removal order was issued by the competent

~ authority after_fulfiliing of codal formalities.

That para “b” of the _g_rc;)t_ind of the a'pp,eal IS incorrect .
‘as explanation notice and statement of allegation to
the appellant has been issued prior to the issuance

of impugned removal from service order with this

regards two letters about provision of records have

'_bfeen issued to the DEQ Female Kohistan Upper but \j' -
rebly' is till  awaited. (Explanation notice, -

statement of allegation and 'two letters are

'annexed as Annexures “A”, .“B_”,i“('_:” &}4[_");: ,

- respectively)

i

AR B i 3ol




-

Dated:

That para “c” of the ground of the appeal is

mcorrect as explanatlon notlce has issued vudeA'-':.fév

' endst No. 92 dated 08.11.2010.

, /12022

That Para “d” of the Ground needs cogent proof and
the appellant couldn't approach this Honorable
Tnbunal with-in the time so the case is time barred :

hence Ilable to be dtsmlssed

. That para “g¢" of the ground is sncorrect and thev.l

instant service appeal is time barred henc_e not

entertain-able by this Honorable Tribunal.

It is therefore humbly : prayed that tﬁ_e' |

service appeal of the appellant may graciously

be dismissed with cost.

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER FEMALE'..

SECONDARY EDUCATION KHY-ER",-'Z_i

PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

.PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

ZETARY OF ELEMENTARY AND"“?‘?
SECONDARY EDUCATION K;ZBER

e b ittt

e e el b -
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PAKHTU_NK,HWA_":IPES:HAWA‘R

Farhat Jabeen

Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Elementary andff‘."

Secondary Education Peshawar and others.

...RESPONDENTS .

o | SERVICE APPEAL |
- PARA WISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENT NO. 1 T03

AF F IDAVIT

|, Mr. Rahim Dad Rahimi, ADEO Litlgatlon Kohlstan Lower Female do'-:'. |
hearby solemnly affrm and declare on oath that the contaln of the_,_

' foregomg comments are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and:

belief and nothmg has been concealed from this Honorable Court

Dated: C Rpo22 ¢ | .DEPONENT

BEFORE .T.HE CHAIRMAN SERVICE TRIBUNAL_ K__HYBER

Service Appeal No.926912020

.APPELLANT

R R
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PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

Farhat Jabeen daughter of Kala Khan re5|dent of Jhangl Syedan Tehsrl'

and District Abbottabad.

,...A-PP_E_LI,_,ANT N

. VERSUS S |
1 Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Elementary and .
Secondary Education, Peshawar.
2. Dlrector. Elementary & Secretary Education Peshawar.

3. Dlstnct Education Officer (Female), Kohrstan Lower. .

SERVICE APPEAL

REPLY OF APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION
OF DELAY W.E.F 01.11.2019 TO 16.07.2020,

Respectfully SheWeth, A

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:-

1. That the applicant has got no cause of action to file the

titled application.

2. That the applicant is estopped to file the titled application

by her own conduct.

3. That the application is hit by the principle of latches.

) BEAFORE. THE CHAIRMAN SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER B

RESPONDENTS‘ ax
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4. That the present ap?pvlicat_ion is time barred, hence, liable

to be dismissed with cost.

OBJECTION ON FACTS:-

1. - That para No.1 of the application is Correct.' .

2. That Para No.2 of the application is incorrect needs.
cdgent prbof and the applicant has written his '
applicatlon to DEO female Kohsﬂan Lower on-'j'"'
03 06. 2011 in whlch she herself has admltted that
she was termlnated from service but remalned snlent‘ j‘
for a Iongtlm_e. (Appﬁllcatlon |s -;an‘nex,e_q as

_Annexure “E”)

3. -That paré_ No.3 in the application IS ihcorregf needs :
cogen_t proof and the ‘aépellah_t _could not apprcégéh ' 5
this Honourable Tribunal well within the p‘eriod of '
limitation and he has to explain everyday for,'{‘

condonatlon of delay.

replied above.

. - LR - - . - e S N - R Y
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application of the applicant for condonatlgn Qf
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delay may gfré,ciously be dismissed with cost.

Dated: 12022

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER FEMALE 3
LOWER. - B |

¥ 'ELEMENTARY AND = |
/' SECONDARY EDUCATION KHYBER |
. PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR. :

- ENTARY AND ~ |
CONDARY EDUGATION KHYBER 1
PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR,, ok

AFFIDAVIT 3 B

|, Mr. Rahim Dad Rahimi, ADEO Liti'gatio.n, Kohistan, Lower Femalé, do .-
hearby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the contain of | the
foregoing replication are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and }

belief and nothing has been concealed from this Honorable Court.

Dated: _._ 12022 ..DEPONENT }
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Mis Far/uu mé cem

GGPS Q&é{ o _ L

Subject - EXPLANATION.

Memo

: You are-hereby Talled to explain yown. pastic:: Hal : iccording lo the nspccl:qn r(.,-r‘rl of
Assistant District Officers Efementary and Seconday & o Distnct Kolustan, you apere g

absent frqm your duly wef -/o-Jojp 10 4 ~/0-Dct)

. You are hercby direcled o sw
after issuing-of this letter; other wise Disciplinaiy

. I
sl vaiticon ety wathin three days (6 s Difice
s shadi e taken agannst you - '

i

W\ Executive Distuct Glficer

. - ) “-_\)l\:uSF Orstitct Kolusian
Endst No. ? ) /Dated Konistan ti¢ 8 "I 2010 A ' .
Copy of the dbove is forwarded-lo the:- -

3 1/C OY: Dislrict Officer Female E&SE Kbhistars : e '

4. A.D.O Circle Concerned. . 2/
Cuty 77&7@[ .

LSE Cusirict Kaluutdn

WY e e e
| v feaan b an
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' \ _ I ‘OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER
o » S ELEMENTARYAND SECONDARY EDUCATION

I( OHIS TAN

~STATEMENT OF ALLEGATION.

You Mst: /‘AM—‘(—’I ,Fa 6 L ,;’PTC teacher wh:le posted ar GGPS /7~
in the capac:ty of PTC teacher has been f found willfully. absent from duty with effect from
without any mformatlon or pr;o: app

i—,./f“ !3/0'2 /3 5/47,._ /0
roval of the competent. authorlty in utter d:sregard and repugnant to the : g
rele vant rules ) . o . ) .

- You dld not responded the explanation called for wde this office Memo No. d !L/
(ﬁ “{ 420 , obviously it mean that you have nothmg in defense to absolve you of . the Charges
le vef .

[
3
r
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¥ OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER(FEMALE)

matter and send

KOHISTAN LOWER
NO 80/5“  / ) o S Datedi/l2/2021 |
To. | | ‘ |
fhe Edﬁcatibn Officer Female o o ‘ ;
Kohistan Upper ) _ . &
Subject: PROVISION D.OCUMENTSV" OF FARHAT JABEEN EX:PST GGPS QALASH
Memo: | |

Reference Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar Judicial Complex -
(Old) Khyber road Peshawar appeal No. 9269 of 2020 on the subject noted above, it is bring-into
your kind notice that Mst; Farhat Jabeen Ex: PST GGPS Qalash has been terminated on 21-03-
2011 from Kohistan Upper. - '_ : '-

It is further bring into ybui‘ kind notice that kindly take it serious because its court
comprehensive data of the above said official to the office of DEO (F) Kohistan

Lower within 4 days for onward submission to quarter concerned please

District Educatién Officer
[{\(F) Kohistah Lower

Endstt:No_§0/6-( Dated:_17 /1R /2021

Copy of the above is forwarded for information to the:-

1. Director of E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

Registrar Khyber Pakhtunkhwa service Tribunal Peshawar

2. ' .
3. Mst; Farhat Jabeen D/O of Kala Khan Jhangi Syedan Abbottabad Mansehra road Jubpull
4. Office Copy. , : ' '

District Edfication Officer
(F) Kohistan Lower




e 3

S

KOHISTAN Lower

V'RICT EDUCATION OFFICER (FEMALE)

.Da.ted: 2 /o}2022

To

The District Education Officer
Female Kohistan Upper -

Subject: PROVISION DOCUMENTS OF FARHAT JABEEN EX-PST QAI_.ASH
Memo: . ‘ ,

Reference th!S office |ssued letter No. 8015 dated 17-12-2021 on the
subject cuted above,

In th:s regard you are once again requested to provnde requasute
mformatlon for onward submlsston to quarter concerned please (copy attached)

e
o . District Education Officer (F)
ﬁghigtan Lower

Endst No_[2207 £\ Dated_ 2.7 /__©F j2022
Copy for information & necessary action to:
' Additional Registrar Peshawar High Court Abbottabad Bench

PA to Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

Deputy Commissioner Kohistan Lower
SDEO (F) Pattan

Master file. _~ . ' : )

District Education Officer (F)
' %ohistan Lower

'mewwe
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